



2026:BHC-AS:17621

Board Sr.No.:-32

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13099 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 35233 OF 2024

Harishchandra Bhiku Ghade ...PETITIONER

V/S

Laxmi Tukaram Nikam ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Harichandra B Ghade for Petitioner

Ms. Laxmi for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 18th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 08/12/2025 ( F. O. B.).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**