



2026:BHC-AS:17621

Board Sr.No.:21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13099 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 35233 OF 2024

Harishchandra Bhiku Ghade ...PETITIONER

V/S

Laxmi Tukaram NikamRESPONDENT

Mr. Sagar Bafavia i/b Mr. Pradeep Naik for Applicant

Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 8th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O 12/01/2026 interim/Ad-interim/reply if any granted earlier
to continue till then

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)