



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13099 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 35233 OF 2024

Harishchandra Bhiku Ghade .. Applicant

V/s.

Laxmi Tukaram Nikam .. Respondent

Mr. Pradip Naik, for the Applicant.

Ms. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 23RD FEBRUARY 2026.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Date:
2026.02.23
11:02:28
+0530

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

1. Although this is an application seeking restoration of a writ petition dismissed for non-removal of office objections, we find that the subject matter of the main writ petition has nothing to do with the assignment of this Bench.

2. Hence, the Registrar is directed to list this application before the appropriate Bench.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)